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OFFICE OF RATES MANAGEMENT 

 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Graham Peter, Office Chief 725-2499 peter.graham@dshs.wa.gov 
Sausner Sarah, Management Analyst 5 725-2496 Sarah.sausner@dshs.wa.gov 
Howard Bobbie, Rates & Reimbursement Analyst 725-2474 bobbie.howard@dshs.wa.gov 
Pashley Liz, Regulatory Advisor 725-2447 elizabeth.pashley@dshs.wa.gov 
Potter Courtney, Management Analyst 5 725-3291 courtney.choi@dshs.wa.gov 
Reynierse Sarah, Administrative Assistant 3 725-2448 ReyniSN@dshs.wa.gov 
Valadez 

    Hartman 
Damien, Management Analyst 5 

       Katy, Manager Analyst 5 
725-3274 

   725-2475 
damien.valadez@dshs.wa.gov 

          katy.hartman@dshs.wa.gov 

    

 

AGING & LONG TERM SUPPORT REIMBURSEMENT, ANALYSIS & DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES RATES  

Callaghan Ken, Manager 725-3206 kenneth.callaghan@dshs.wa.gov 

Clark Serena, Reimbursement Program Manager 725-2476 serena.clark@dshs.wa.gov 
Everett Sam, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 725-2441 samantha.everett@dshs.wa.gov 
Paulk                     Tammy, Cost Reimbursement 
Analyst 4 

4 725-2498                   tammy.paulk@dshs.wa.gov   

Johnson Tod, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 725-2347  tod.johnson@dshs.wa.gov 

    

 

NURSING FACILITY RATES 

Hills Tiffany, Manager 725-2472 tiffany.hills@dshs.wa.gov 
Ayala Melissa, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 725-2416 melissa.ayala@dshs.wa.gov 
Franzen Jamie, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 725-2438 jamie.franzen@dshs.wa.gov 
Hunt Charlene, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 3 725-2439 charlene.hunt@dshs.wa.gov 
Jenkins Chad, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 3 725-2468 chad.jenkins2@dshs.wa.gov 
LaLonde Marylou Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 725-3496 marylou.lalonde@dshs.wa.gov 
Ramos Jill, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 3 725-2514 jill.ramos@dshs.wa.gov 

  STATE HOSPITAL  
 

  

  Perrino Joseph, State Hospital Manager 253-756-2565 PERRIJ@dshs.wa.gov 
  Partyka Charlene, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 253-756-2543 PARTYCH@dsha.wa.gov 
  Vess Rita, Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4   725-1825        VESSRJ@dshs.wa.gov  

 

Campus Mail Stop: 45600 
Physical Address:  Office of Rates Management, DSHS  4450 10th Ave SE, Lacey, Washington 98503 

Fax Number: (360) 725-2641 Motor Pool: (360) 664-9207 
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